

Amend printed copy of HB 264/SCS 1

On page 2, line 25, delete "*twelve (12)*" and insert in lieu thereof: "*fourteen (14)*"; and

On page 3, line 13, after "*Cabinet*;", delete "*and*"; and

On page 3, delete lines 14 to 16 and insert in lieu thereof:

- "(c) One (1) member of the Senate appointed by the President of the Senate and one (1) member of the minority party in the Senate appointed by the Minority Floor Leader in the Senate, who shall serve as ex officio, nonvoting members for the duration of the terms for which they were elected; and
- (d) One (1) member of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives and one (1) member of the minority party in the House of Representatives appointed by the Minority Floor Leader in the House of Representatives, who shall serve as ex officio, nonvoting members for the duration of the terms for which they were elected.".

Amendment No. SFA 1	Rep. Sen. Reginald Thomas
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment $\left  \sum_{i=1}^{N} \left[ \left( 0 \right) \right] \left[ \left( 0 \right) \right] \right ^{2}$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX